
Classifica Definitiva

2 Giorni del Primiero - Coppa del Trentino Data: 28/08/2016
Data creazione: 2026/03/18 14:38:30

Categoria: DIR
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 ROTA Davide A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO 00:37:02

2 BERNI Fabrizio A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:37:46

3 MUTTERLE Paolo A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 00:41:50

4 MARTIGNAGO Paolo OK MONTELLO A.S.D. 00:46:00

5 REBULI Emanuele ORIENTEERING MIANE '87 A.S.D. 00:47:15

6 MENNELLA Guglielmo CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 01:01:44

7 LIGUORI Leonardo A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA G. CASTELLO 01:15:49

8 ZANON Elisa ORIENTEERING DOLOMITI ASD 01:19:42

9 DAL MOLIN Paola A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 01:37:04

PM CASAMONTI Stefano FIRENZE ORIENTEERING ASD 01:47:44

Categoria: ESO
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 PICCININI Lorenzo U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:12:28

2 GRISENTI Jacopo ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:14:45

3 BASSANI Gaia A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:15:02

4 BARBIERI Riccardo U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:15:06

5 GAIO Elettra U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:15:20

6 GRAZIOLI Patrizia CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 00:16:04

7 SCALET Giulia U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:16:32

8 SIMONCELLI LORENZO U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:16:41

9 KOZINOVA Lucie A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:16:54

10 MASTEL Andrea U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:17:13

11 CRIPPA Tommaso A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:18:03

12 DEBERTOLIS Biagio U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:18:14

13 SCALET Alberto U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:18:32

14 CAMBRUZZI Kevin A.S.D. FONZASO 00:19:54

15 BRENTEL Diego A.S.D. FONZASO 00:21:23

16 CORONA Gioia U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:23:41

17 MOSER Marco ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:24:02

18 RIGONI Lucia A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:24:05

19 GAIO Maddalena U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:25:21

20 CIARMATORI Laura A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:32:47

21 GOBBER Paolo U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:32:57

22 GUERESI Giacomo ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:39:13

NP FORLIN Sara U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:00:00

Categoria: M12
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 FRANCESCHINEL Chris A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:14:35



2 MANFROI Tommaso U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:14:59

3 GAIO Paride U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:17:01

4 GAIO Emanuele U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:17:24

5 GRISENTI Leonardo ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:17:29

6 DEBERTOLIS Hermann U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:19:12

7 DE BONA Davide U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:20:31

8 FEDEL Leonardo ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:21:34

9 SCALET Diego A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:21:47

10 BORNANCINI NicolÒ A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:23:13

11 MASTEL Federico U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:23:58

12 TRAVERSI MONTANI Michele ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:25:29

13 ORSINGHER Denis U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:30:26

PM CORONA Mattia U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:13:39

PM DI STEFANO Marco Anselmo A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:20:51

RI BERNARDIN  Nicola U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:26:41

Categoria: M14
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 ORLER Marco U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:21:05

2 PEZZÉ Tommaso A.S.D. FONZASO 00:23:19

3 DE CARLI Carlo U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:25:55

4 SCHIAVI CAPPELLO Ruggero GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:26:25

5 IORIATTI Francesco ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:28:12

6 BRUNET Lorenzo U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:30:48

7 MANDELLI Matteo A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:31:47

8 GUERESI Davide ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:35:43

9 MOSCONI Daniel G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:37:08

10 MAGENES Simone A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:41:01

11 TRISOTTO Daniele GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:42:11

12 FURLAN Alex U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:46:01

13 MARTA Federico A.S.D. CAURIOL 00:46:24

14 DA FORNO Lorenzo A.S.D. FONZASO 00:50:26

15 PALMA Fabio A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 01:18:19

Categoria: M16
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 SCOPEL Mattia A.S.D. FONZASO 00:26:38

2 BETTEGA Tiziano A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:28:11

3 TERREN Michele A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:28:46

4 GUARDA Giacomo A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 00:30:29

5 TRETTEL Mattias A.S.D. CAURIOL 00:30:39

6 LAUTON Francesco A.S.D. CAURIOL 00:32:26

7 PETRAROLI Andrea ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:32:29

8 RIZZA' SAMUELE GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:35:19

9 DEFLORIAN Michele A.S.D. CAURIOL 00:36:46

10 BARI Tommaso A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 00:37:20

11 FRANCESCHINI Rocco A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:41:24

12 SCHIAVI CAPPELLO Niccolò GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:50:26

13 OCCHI Simone A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:55:02



Categoria: M18
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 MAGENES Francesco A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:40:54

2 BETTEGA Damiano A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:42:33

3 TONDA Giorgio A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:47:06

4 PALUMBO Pietro ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:47:28

5 GAIO Paolo A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:49:42

6 MARIANI Francesco A.S.D. ORSA MAGGIORE 00:51:28

7 SCARTON Matias A.S.D. FONZASO 00:55:33

8 OCCHI Angelo A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:56:01

9 DALFOLLO Alessio GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 01:00:22

10 LIBARDONI Luca ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 01:02:44

11 CABITTA Leonardo CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 01:11:59

12 ROCCA Ivan A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:13:25

Categoria: M35
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 SANDRI Eddy PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:46:49

2 BELLOTTO Cristian A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 00:55:06

3 PANIZ Denis ORIENTEERING DOLOMITI ASD 01:04:38

4 MOCELLINI Francesco PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 01:14:50

5 BALDESSARI Massimo TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:17:05

Categoria: M45
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 CIPRIANI Andrea PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:42:29

2 CASAGRANDE Enrico ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:43:09

3 GIULIANI Maurizio TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:44:48

4 HUELLER Fabio ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:45:10

5 MAGENES Giuseppe A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:50:33

6 ZARFATI Stefano CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 00:50:38

7 SEGATTA Andrea TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:52:30

8 DE COLLE Enrico ORIENTEERING DOLOMITI ASD 00:53:32

9 DALFOLLO Giuliano GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:55:48

10 BOZZOLA Angelo A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:56:55

11 VICARIOTTO PIERDOMENICO A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA 01:00:14

12 DEFLORIAN Stefano A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:01:39

13 FEDEL Andrea ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:01:55

14 DALLERA Stefano A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO 01:02:16

15 TRENTIN Danilo PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 01:06:06

16 MANDELLI Flavio A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 01:11:43

17 RENZI Francesco CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 01:15:51

18 HILLEBRAND Stephan ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:19:21

19 CHINI Luigi ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 01:24:21

FT MOSOLO Fabrizio SCI CLUB UDINE A.S.D. 02:13:36

NP CORRADINI Nicolò G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME 00:00:00

PM VANNUTELLI Gianluca CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 01:03:10



Categoria: M55
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 CAVAZZANI Augusto ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:32:48

2 BETTEGA Adriano A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:37:48

3 SCHWINGSHACKL Heinrich HAUNOLD ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:38:28

4 ZENI Adriano G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME 00:40:25

5 CONCI Alessandro ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:40:43

6 MAFFEI Luigi TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:42:30

7 FONTANARI Mauro ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:43:23

8 SIMONI Giuseppe PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:43:36

9 CRIPPA Gianluigi A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:43:59

10 CITTERICO Dario A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA G. CASTELLO 00:46:56

11 CAVAGNA Raffaello GRUPPO ORIENTISTI BOLZANO 00:50:27

12 GOBBI Gianluca ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:51:45

13 MARIANI Leonardo A.S.D. ORSA MAGGIORE 00:52:00

14 ANTONIOL Giuseppe Domenico A.S.D. FONZASO 00:55:42

15 MAZZENI Gian Pietro A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:58:07

16 BENINI Ivano A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 01:02:14

FT PONA Carlo ORIENTERING ROMA A.S.D. 02:24:33

Categoria: M65
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 VIVIAN Gino ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:27:20

2 BERNABÉ Renzo ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:30:42

3 DELL'EVA Giancarlo G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:30:49

4 MARTIGNAGO Armando OK MONTELLO A.S.D. 00:32:53

5 TAMANINI Franco ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:33:48

6 NESSI Carlo A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:36:58

7 BERTOLDI Harald ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:37:23

8 SIMONCELLI Paolo U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:37:44

9 BORT Paolo ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:39:38

10 FIOCCA Fausto ORIENTALP SOCIETÀ ROMANA DI ORIENTISTI DILETTANTI 00:41:37

11 MATTIUZZO Rolando A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:43:55

12 ZANIN Diego U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:45:50

13 GOZZER Giancarlo ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 01:08:18

RI MILIZIA Ezio UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. A.R.L. 00:00:00

Categoria: MA
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 BETTEGA Fabiano A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:40:51

2 TAIT Samuele GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:41:02

3 CORONA Emiliano G.S. FORESTALE 00:41:04

4 PAGLIARI Daniele G.S. FORESTALE 00:41:22

5 GIULIANI Luigi A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:43:25

6 GAIO Aaron A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:45:59

7 BETTEGA Ivano A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:46:08

8 DORIGATI Paolo ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:47:16

9 BERTELLE Michele A.S.D. FONZASO 00:48:39



10 FRANCO Michele A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 00:49:37

11 BETTEGA Walter A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:52:38

12 BACCELLI Stefano IKP 00:53:05

13 CARLINI Tommaso CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 00:53:32

14 CASTELLAZ Maurizio A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:55:42

15 PASTÓ Brenno A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 00:56:19

16 MARITANO Michele A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:59:16

17 ZANON Claudio G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:59:26

18 RAUS Stefano TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:00:29

19 ROSATO Luca A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 01:00:46

20 ZUCAL Giulio TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:10:25

21 MAPELLI Luca A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 01:25:24

22 IENNACO Luca A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 01:48:12

RI CIVILLINI Matteo A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 01:02:07

RI SALVIONI Mattia A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:59:00

Categoria: W12
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 GAIO Rachele U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:14:41

2 CHINI Elisa ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:17:21

3 RIZ Nicole U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:19:22

4 SARTORI Elisa ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:22:03

5 GOBBER Giulia A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:25:24

6 ZUGLIANI Eleonora U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:25:26

7 FURLAN Denise U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:26:45

8 DALLA SANTA Camilla A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:28:40

NP FORLIN Alessia U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:00:00

Categoria: W14
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 MANDELLI Letizia A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:33:55

2 DALFOLLO Debora GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:35:53

3 ROSSI Giulia A.S.D. FONZASO 00:52:12

4 IORIATTI Vanessa ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:00:17

PM MASCHIO Arianna U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:50:02

Categoria: W16
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 CASAGRANDE Anna ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:38:20

2 DALLERA Caterina A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO 00:38:34

3 IORIATTI Lara ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:48:38

4 DE COLLE Elisa A.S.D. FONZASO 00:59:04

RI COMI Francesca A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 01:15:32

Categoria: W18



Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 MINATI Alessandra PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:40:20

2 SELEM Alice A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:41:06

3 MICHELIN Emy A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:44:31

4 FAVIA Silvia A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:59:37

5 TRENTIN Valentina PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 01:04:04

Categoria: W35
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 BERTOLDI Helga ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:49:20

2 SERGENTI Chiara IKP 00:52:39

3 CORRIDORI Chiara ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:06:50

4 FAIFER Cristina PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 01:22:58

5 PEGORETTI Mara TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:36:18

Categoria: W45
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 TUROLLA Cristina A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:43:09

2 LEONARDELLI Angela ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:45:29

3 GRIGOLLI Brunella TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:50:54

4 VALDETARA Valentina A.S.D. FONZASO 00:59:03

5 PETRAROLI Alda ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:03:54

6 POLI Elena A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 01:09:13

7 LOMBARDI Elena A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 01:09:20

8 PRIMERANO Rianò Carmela ORIENTEERING DOLOMITI ASD 01:22:38

9 ARCALENI Emilia A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA G. CASTELLO 01:31:08

10 CRISTELLI Nancy ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:37:47

NP BOLZONELLA Manuela A.S.D. ORIENTEERING MALIPIERO 00:00:00

PM CRITELLI Alessandra CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 01:25:11

PM PREDAN Sonia SCI CLUB UDINE A.S.D. 02:18:38

RI MUCCI Tatiana CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 01:36:06

RI FERRANTE Maria Michela OK MONTELLO A.S.D. 00:00:00

Categoria: W55
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 SACILOTTO Lucia UNIONE LOMBARDA S.S.D. A.R.L. 00:41:00

2 GUARATO Francesca A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA 00:41:48

3 ZOTTA Ivana ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:48:17

4 MARIOTTO Morena A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:48:20

5 KURSCHINSKI Margherita ORIENTALP SOCIETÀ ROMANA DI ORIENTISTI DILETTANTI 00:49:34

6 VIRGOLINI Maria Pia A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:51:54

7 HOFFER Sandra ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:54:29

8 CRIPPA Loredana A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:55:15

9 VILIOTTI Paola ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:55:19

10 SPOLAOR Angelisa A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:57:01

11 EBERLE Maria Grazia ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:57:23

12 DAL SOLER Giuliana A.S.D. FONZASO 00:58:42



13 COLÒ Carmen TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:07:47

14 REVESSI Cecilia Maria CORSAORIENTAMENTO CLUB ROMA  A.S.D. 01:25:36

RI FRIGERIO Daniela A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:48:33

Categoria: W65
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 CAVALLARO Anna ORIENTALP SOCIETÀ ROMANA DI ORIENTISTI DILETTANTI 01:03:41

2 ABRAM Annamaria ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 01:05:23

NP CHIETTINI Maria Cristina ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:00:00

Categoria: WA
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 CRIPPA Maria Chiara A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:51:28

2 POZZEBON Irene A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:52:29

3 CAGLIO Anna A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 00:55:40

4 GAIGHER Pamela GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:58:54

5 ARRIGONI Alessandra A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 01:03:16

6 ZOTTA Carla PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 01:06:40

7 HILLEBRAND Desirèe ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:07:03

8 CASALINI Monica IKP 01:07:22

9 LIPARESI Sara C.U.S. BOLOGNA A.S.D. 01:08:15

10 DI FURIA Sara IKP 01:08:33

11 CAGLIO Chiara A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 01:09:28

12 MINELLA Silvia A.S.D. FONZASO 01:14:26

13 NEGRI Federica A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA BESANESE 01:14:35

14 PALUMBO Martina TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:15:09

15 DALMOLIN Katia GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 01:27:35

NP CORONA Martina IKP 00:16:33

NP CORRADINI Stefania G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME 00:00:00


